TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accusonic Technologies, Inc.		12/10/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADS Corporation	
Street Address:	4940 Research Drive	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35805	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1079257	ACCUSONIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)533-9322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 256-535-1100

Email: wbabcock@lfsp.com Correspondent Name: George P. Kobler Address Line 1: 200 West Side Square

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-1176.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George P. Kobler
Signature:	/George P. Kobler/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0373

900061378

Date:	10/31/2006		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger page 1#page1.tif			
source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger page 2#page1.tif			

source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger page 3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0374

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ACCUSONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "ADS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "ADS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002.

2770930 8100M

030133644

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2281807

DATE: 02-28-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0375

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:30 PM 12/10/2002 020756478 - 2227229

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ACCUSONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

INTO

ADS CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

ADS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: That ADS Corporation was incorporated on the 9th day of April, 1990, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

SECOND: That ADS Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of ACCUSONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation incorporated on the 9th day of July, 1997, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and

THIRD: That ADS Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of the members of its Board of Directors, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, duly adopted on December 10, 2002, determined to and did merge into itself said ACCUSONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

RESOLVED, that the Corporation is authorized and directed to merge Accusonic Technologies, Inc. into itself and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that such merger and assumption of liabilities and obligations shall be effective December 31, 2002, pursuant to the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and it is

CATEMPICart of Ownership Merger doc

REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0376

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to prepare or cause to be prepared, and to execute under the corporate seal of the Corporation, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger for filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delawere, setting forth a copy of the foregoing resolution; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized, empowered and directed to do all acts and things which may be necessary or proper to effect the intents and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of ADS CORPORATION at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ADS CORPORATION has caused this Certificate to be signed by Craig H. Alfson, its Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer, this 10th day of December, 2002.

ADS CORPORATION

By: s/CRAIG H. ALFSON
Craig H. Alfson
Vice President, Chief Financial
Officer and Treasurer

CATEMPONI of Ownership Marcat des

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0377